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FLUKA	   Geant4	  
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Gammas entering the detector
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Photons	  (E	  >7.5	  MeV)	  Entering	  the	  Chamber	  
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Sourceterm	  -‐	  8.5	  MeV	  e-‐	  on	  6mm	  Radiator	  (Geant3)	  
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e + Cu → γ + X    at  Ee = 0.0085 GeV  (0.6 cm target)
2014/10/28   09.42

T  (MeV)

Points and solid line:  GDINR  M.C. calculation
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Right scale: Detector Load (events/sec)
Assuming beam current 0.01 µA
and detector solid angle 0.00049 sr
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e + Cu → γ + X    at  Ee = 0.0085 GeV  (0.6 cm target)
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Right scale: Dose Rate (rem h-1 m2)
Assuming beam current 0.01 µA
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e + Cu → e+ + X    at  Ee = 0.0085 GeV  (0.6 cm target)
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T  (MeV)

Points and solid line:  GDINR  M.C. calculation
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Right scale: Detector Load (events/sec)
Assuming beam current 0.01 µA
and detector solid angle 0.00049 sr
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Right scale: Dose Rate (rem h-1 m2)
Assuming beam current 0.01 µA

D
os

e 
Eq

ui
va

le
nt

 in
 re

m
 p

er
 b

ea
m

 e
le

ct
ro

n 
at

 1
 m

 

 T >   0.1 MeV(1)
 T >   0.3 MeV(2)
 T >   1.0 MeV(3)
 T >   3.2 MeV(4)
 T >  10.0 MeV(5)
 T >  31.6 MeV(6)
 T > 100.0 MeV(7)
 T > 316.2 MeV(8)
 T > 1000.0 MeV(9)
 T > 3162.3 MeV(10)

10
-18

10
-17

10
-16

10
-15

10
-14

10
-13

10
-12

10
-11

10
-10

10
-9

10
-8

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
10

-4

10
-3

10
-2

10
-1

1

10

10 2

10 3

10 4

10 5

10 6



MC Modeling of Bubble Chamber Engineering Run, 11/4/14 

e + Cu → γ + X    at  Ee = 0.0085 GeV  (0.6 cm target)
2014/10/28   09.42

T  (MeV)

Points and solid line:  GDINR  M.C. calculation
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Right scale: Detector Load (events/sec)
Assuming beam current 0.01 µA
and detector solid angle 0.00049 sr
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Right scale: Dose Rate (rem h-1 m2)
Assuming beam current 0.01 µA
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2014/10/28   09.42

T  (MeV)

Points and solid line:  GDINR  M.C. calculation
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Assuming beam current 0.01 µA
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Points and solid line:  GDINR  M.C. calculation
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Electrons	  Entering	  Chamber	  (FLUKA)	  
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Photons	  Entering	  Chamber	  (FLUKA)	  
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Photons	  (E	  >	  7.5	  MeV)	  Entering	  Chamber	  (FLUKA)	  
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